2 pc Extruded  Raceway
EdgeForm
4.60” (117)
2.72”
(69)
3.50”
(89)
Component
Channel
Shielded
Wireway
Articulating Spot / Ambient Light
4.69” (119)
Wireway
Channel Shield
(ordered separately)
1
Spot fixture
(ordered separately)
2.00” (51)
Compound Edge
2.72”
(69)
1.32”
(34)3.50”
(89)
2.33”
(59)
EF200
CHANNEL EXTRUSION
EFK1 / EFK2
HEADQUARTERS
9200 Deering Avenue
Chatsworth CA 91311
Telephone: 818-885-1335
Toll Free: 855-885-1335
Fax: 818-576-1335
rev: 072518
EFK1 APPLICATION
• Single Channel Extrusion
• For use with EF208 fixtures
TRIMLESS EDGE
• Extruded aluminum construction
• Field cuttable
• Powder coat finish
Patents Pending
EFK2 APPLICATION
• Dual Channel Extrusion
• For use with EF208 fixtures can be used in
• conjunction with EF650 Linear LED (Shown)
• Accepts EF600 Cove Lighting (No EF208)
TRIMLESS EDGE
• Extruded aluminum construction
• Field cuttable
• Powder coat finish
Patents Pending
ORDERING INFO
SERIES LENGTH FINISH
EFK1
SINGLE CHANNEL
Extruded Aluminum
EFK2
DUAL CHANNEL
Extruded Aluminum
048 4’ length
072 6’ length
096 8’ length
120 10’ length
BB Black
WW  White
XX  Custom
Ordering Example: EFK1-048-BB
CATALOG NUMBERTYPEPROJECT
Extruded  Raceway
6.50” (165)
Wireway
EdgeForm
2.72”
(69)
3.50”
(89)
Component Channel
Wireway
Shield
6.56” (167)
2.72”
(69)
3.50”
(89)
Wireway
Channel Shield
(ordered separately)
Spot fixture
(ordered separately)
Linear LED
(ordered separately)
2.00” (51)
Compound Edge
1
1.32”
(34)
4.20” (107)
EFK1
EFK2
Wireway Ceiling Material
2.00” (51)
Compound edge
Ceiling compound
applied to edge
©2018 LF ILLUMINATION LLC
We reserve the right to change or
withdraw specifications without prior notice.
EF200
CHANNEL EXTRUSION
CORNERS EFK2XN / EFK2XU
HEADQUARTERS
9200 Deering Avenue
Chatsworth CA 91311
Telephone: 818-885-1335
Toll Free: 855-885-1335
Fax: 818-576-1335
rev: 072518
ORDERING INFO
SERIES FINISH
EFK21L90U
OUTSIDE CORNER 90°
Single Channel
Meets EFK1 Channel
EFK22L90U
OUTSIDE CORNER 90°
Dual Channel
Meets EFK2 Channel
BB Black
WW  White
XX  Custom
Ordering Example: EFK21L90U-BB
ORDERING INFO
SERIES FINISH
EFK21L90N
INSIDE CORNER 90°
Single Channel
Meets EFK1 Channel
EFK22L90N
INSIDE CORNER 90°
Dual Channel
Meets EFK2 Channel
BB Black
WW  White
XX  Custom
Ordering Example: EFK21L90N-BB
CATALOG NUMBERTYPEPROJECT
©2018 LF ILLUMINATION LLC
We reserve the right to change or
withdraw specifications without prior notice.
APPLICATION
• Outside corner
• Use with EFK1 / EFK2 channel
TRIMLESS EDGE
• Extruded aluminum construction
• Powder coat finish
Patents Pending
APPLICATION
• Inside corner
• Use with EFK1 / EFK2 channel
TRIMLESS EDGE
• Extruded aluminum construction
• Powder coat finish
Patents Pending
Custom
Angles
Available
Custom
Angles
Available
EFK21L90U
(Single Channel)
EFK21L90N
(Single Channel)
EFK22L90U
(Dual Channel)
EFK22L90N
(Dual Channel)
6.00”
(152)
6.00”
(152)
4.69”
(119)
EFK21L90U
6.56”
(167)
EFK22L90U
4.69”
(119)
EFK21L90U
6.56”
(167)
EFK22L90U
Outside Corner 90º
Inside Corner 90º
10.69” (272) EFK21L90U
12.56” (319) EFK22L90U
EF200
CHANNEL COMPONENTS
EFXSH / EFK2XC
HEADQUARTERS
9200 Deering Avenue
Chatsworth CA 91311
Telephone: 818-885-1335
Toll Free: 855-885-1335
Fax: 818-576-1335
CATALOG NUMBERTYPEPROJECT
©2018 LF ILLUMINATION LLC
We reserve the right to change or
withdraw specifications without prior notice.
ORDERING INFO
SERIES
EFXSH
CHANNEL SHIELD
Meets EFK1 / EFK2 Channel Extrusions
096 Channel Shield 8’
Ordering Example: EFXSH-096
Channel Shield
(ordered separately)
0.62”
(16)
1.10”
(28)
ORDERING INFO
SERIES FINISH
EFK21C
Single Channel End Cap Set
EFK22C
Dual Channel End Cap Set
BB Black
WW  White
XX  Custom
Ordering Example: EFK21C-BB
EFK2XC
Channel End Caps Sets
Meets EFK1 / EFK2 Channel
2.71”
(69)
2.71”
(69)
4.55”
(116)
6.50”
(165)
EFK21CEFK22C
EFXSH
EFXSH
CHANNEL SHIELD
Meets EFK1 / EFK2 Channel
No Finish
rev: 072518
EF200
CHANNEL COMPONENTS
EFXJN  / EFXFD / EFXJW
HEADQUARTERS
9200 Deering Avenue
Chatsworth CA 91311
Telephone: 818-885-1335
Toll Free: 855-885-1335
Fax: 818-576-1335
rev: 072518
CATALOG NUMBERTYPEPROJECT
©2018 LF ILLUMINATION LLC
We reserve the right to change or
withdraw specifications without prior notice.
EFXJN
CHANNEL JOINER KIT
Meets EFK1 / EFK2 Channel
No Finish
Joiner Kit
ORDERING INFO
SERIES
EFXJN
CHANNEL JOINER KIT
Meets EFK1 / EFK2 Channel Extrusions
Ordering Example: EFXJN